THE DATASHEET OF
AP1122EG-13
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AP1122
1A LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE REGULATOR
AP1122
Document number: DS31012 Rev. 9 - 2
1 of 11

May 2010
© Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information
E : SOT223-3L
D : TO252-3L
Y : SOT89-3L
Package
L : Lead Free (Note 7)
AP 1122 X  X - X
Lead Free Packing
U : Tube
13 : Tape & ReelG : Green
K : TO263-3L
T : TO220-3L
Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 8)
Tube 13” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number
Suffix Quantity Part Number
Suffix
AP1122EL-13 E SOT223-3L NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1122EG-13 E SOT223-3L NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1122DL-13 D TO252-3L NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1122DG-13 D TO252-3L NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1122YL-13 Y SOT89-3L NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1122YG-13 Y SOT89-3L NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1122KL-13 K TO263-3L NA NA 800/Tape & Reel -13
AP1122TL-U T TO220-3L 50 -U NA NA
Notes:   7. TO263-3L and TO220-3L are available in “Lead Free” products only.
  8. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
AP1122
1A LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE REGULATOR
AP1122
Document number: DS31012 Rev. 9 - 2
6 of 11
May 2010
© Diodes Incorporated
Marking Information
(1) SOT223-3L
Y W X
1 1 2 2
Logo
( Top View )
X : Internal code
a~z : Lead Free
A~Z : Green
Y : Year : 0~9
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
a~z : 27~52 week;
z repersents 52 and 53 weekPart Number
(2) TO252-3L
1 1 2 2
X : Internal  Code
WW : Week : 01~52, 52 represents
YY : Year : 01~09
( Top View )
YY WW X X
Logo
L : Lead Free
G : Green
52 and 53 week
Part Number
(3) SOT89-3L
1 32
X X
Y W
XX : Identification code
( Top View )
X